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Khazar University staff members at the national seminar on "Strengthening the 

professional skills of women for the role of academic leadership" 

On October 18-20, 2023, the second part of the national seminar on 

"Strengthening the professional skills of women for the role of academic 

leadership" was held at ADA University under the auspices of the UNESCO 

National Participation Program. 

In the 3-day seminar, Khazar University was represented by Arzu Badalova, 

coordinator of the International Relations Department, and Humay Huseynova, 

assistant to the rector. 

The seminar’s objective is to scrutinize the current situation concerning the 

insufficient representation of women in leadership positions within higher 

education institutions and the general scientific community, to identify and 

deliberate on the factors impeding women's leadership in management. 

At the seminar, Shams Mustafayeva, the liaison advisor at the UN resident 

coordinator's office in Azerbaijan, Shafaq Mehraliyeva, the director of the media 

and communication program of ADA University, and other trainers lectured on 

the topics of increasing leadership and professional development skills and 

advocating for gender equality in leadership through practical exercises and 

seminars. 

The event concluded with a discussion and certificate presentation. 

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşları “Akademik liderlik rolu üçün qadınların peşəkar 

bacarıqlarının gücləndirilməsi” üzrə milli seminarda 

2023-cü il oktyabrın 18-20-də ADA universitetində UNESCO Milli İştirak Proqramı 

çərçivəsində “Akademik liderlik rolu üçün qadınların peşəkar bacarıqlarının 

gücləndirilməsi” üzrə milli seminarın ikinci hissəsi keçirilib. 

3 günlük seminarda Xəzər Universitetini Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr şöbəsinin 

koordinatoru Arzu Bədəlova və rektorun köməkçisi Humay Hüseynova təmsil 

ediblər. 



Seminarın məqsədi qadınların ali təhsil müəssisələrində və ümumi elmi 

cəmiyyətdə rəhbər vəzifələrdə kifayət qədər təmsil olunmaması ilə bağlı hazırkı 

vəziyyəti araşdırmaq, idarəetmədəki qadınların liderliyinə mane olan amilləri 

müəyyən etmək və müzakirələr aparmaqdır. 

Seminarda BMT-nin Azərbaycandakı rezident əlaqələndiricisinin ofisində 

Əlaqələndirmə üzrə müşavir Şəms Mustafayeva, ADA Universitetinin Media və 

kommunikasiya proqramının direktoru Şəfəq Mehralıyeva və digər təlimçilər 

praktiki məşğələlər və seminarlar vasitəsilə liderlik və peşəkar inkişaf vərdişlərinin 

artırılması, rəhbərlikdə gender bərabərliyinin təşviqi mövzularında çıxış etmişlər. 

Tədbir müzakirə və sertifikat təqdimatı ilə başa çatmışdır.
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